PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Kleemann	02/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss AG
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Str. 22
City:	Oberkochen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73447

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12358034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)291-0864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.291.0860

Email: docketing@lempialaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA BRAIDWOOD LLC

Address Line 1: One N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10127 09 O&P 01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Lempia

Total Attachments: 1

source=09onp1assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024063 FRAME: 0703 .H \$40.00 123581

501116012

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Bernd Kleemann, Schelmenstr. 14, D-73431 Aalen, DE

hereby assign to: Carl Zeiss AG	, a corporation ofGermany
	D-73447 Oberkochen, DE
title and interest throughout	(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject States Patent signed by me entitled

OPTICAL DISPLAY DEVICE

Date: February 11, 2003 Bond Wheeceraen

(Bernd Kleemann)

PATENT REEL: 024063 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 03/11/2010